502139309 11/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lite-On Technology Corporation	11/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lite-On Singapore Pte Ltd	
Street Address:	22, Sin Ming Lane #03-83	
City:	Midview City	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	573969	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5203448
Patent Number:	5597067
Patent Number:	5819914
Patent Number:	6011227
Patent Number:	6107584
Patent Number:	6759614
Patent Number:	6683264
Patent Number:	6713699
Patent Number:	7030330
Patent Number:	6874959
Patent Number:	6946611
Patent Number:	6672781
Patent Number:	6443644
Patent Number:	6940030
Patent Number:	6877919

PATENT

REEL: 029349 FRAME: 0025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, ahamilton@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047512

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexandra Hamilton - Teams Specialist

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029349 FRAME: 0026

Assignment

Whereas, Lite-On Technology Corporation of 22F, 392, Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patents mentioned in the attached schedule; and

Whereas, Lite-On Singapore Pte Ltd of 22, Sin Ming Lane #03-83 Midview City Singapore 573969, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patents, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

By:

Lite-On Technology Corporation

Date: NOV 15, 2012

Jason Tzeng

Title: HIS BU Head (General Manager)

PATENT REEL: 029349 FRAME: 0027

<Schedule>

Patent No.
5203448
5597067
5819914
6011227
6107584
6759614
6683264
6713699
7030330
6874959
6946611
6672781
6443644
6940030
6877919



PATENT REEL: 029349 FRAME: 0028